
712 GOVERNMENT G.A.ZFJT1'E, W.A. 

NOTICE. 

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE. 

The Government Gazette is pul.,lished on Friday in 
each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays 
or other unforseen circumstances. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS.-The Subscription to the G01xrn 
ment Gazette is as follows :-30s. per annum, 17s. 6cL 
per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including po$tage. 
,-;ingle copies \ld.; previous years, up to ten years 
1,. fhl.. over ten vears 2s. fid.; postage lcl. extra. 

Subscriptions are required to commence and ter
minate with a month. 

Administration Act 
Appointments 

CONTENTS. 

Arbitration Court 
Associations Incorporation 
Bank Holiday proclaimed 
Cash Orders Lost 
Chief Secretary's Department 
Commissioners for Declarations 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
:B'actories and Shops 

lAuausT 3, 1945. 

Page 
710 

706, 708 
708-9 

709 
705 
708 
705 
706 
709 
706 
710 
707 

SPECIAL NOTICE. Farmers' Debts Adjustment Act-Stay Orders, 
ADVERTISEMENTS.-Notices for insertion must 

be received by the Goveniment Printer BEFORE 
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day pre
.;eding the day of publication, and are charged at the 
following rates:-

l<'or the first eight lines, 5s.; 
For every additional line, 6il. 

and half-price for each subsequent insertion. 
'l'o eftimate the ecdt of an advertisement, count nine 

wonls to a line; heading, signature, and date being 
n-•1• 1-0110d r1P ~r'paratP Jines. 

All feeR are pa71able in advance. Remittances should 
he made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex
change must be added to cheques. 

All communications should be addressed to '' 'rhe 
Government Printer, Perth." 

etc. 
Industrial Arbitration 
Labour-Department of 
Lands Depai-tment 
Jl,farriages, Licenses to Celebrate 
Mines Department 
Proclamation 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Trustee 
Public '\¥arks Department 
Registrar General .. 
Registration of Births, etc. 
Rural and Industi-ies Bank 
'!.'ender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 

r., 12296/45 
t:h Au1llm·it'I: ROBFR.1 U MILLER, Govt:"rnme11t Printer. Perth 

705 
708-9 

707 
706-7 

708 
709 
705 
705 
710 
707 
708 
708 
708 

707-8 
707 

707-8 




