## NOTICE.

## THE GOVEENMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays

each week, unless interfered with by Fublic Holidays or other unforseen circumstances. SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the Govern ment Gazette is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies 9d.; previous years, up to ten years is. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage 1d. extra. Subscriptions are required to commence and ter-minate with a month

minate with a month.

## SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS .- Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:-

For the first eight lines, 5s.;

For every additional line, 6d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should Lu jees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex-change must be added to cheques. All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

## CONTENTS.

				Page
Administration Act	•/•	••		710
Appointments	• •		• •	706, 708
Arbitration Court	<i>.</i> .	••	••	708-9
Associations Incorporation	••	••		709
Bank Holiday proclaimed		••		705
Cash Orders Lost				708
Chief Secretary's Department				705
Commissioners for Declarations				706
Companies	• •		••	709
Crown Law Department	••		••	706
Deceased Persons' Estates				710
Factories and Shops				707
Farmers' Debts Adjustment A	ct—S	tay Ord	lers,	
etc		•		705
Industrial Arbitration				708-9
Labour-Department of				707
Lands Department				706-7
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrat	е			708
Mines Department				709
Proclamation				705
Public Service Commissioner			••	705
Public Trustee				710
Public Works Department				707
Registrar General				708
Registration of Births, etc.	••	••	••	708
Rural and Industries Bank	••	••	••	708
	••	••	••	
Tender Board	••	••	••	707-8
Tenders accepted	••	••	••	707
Tenders invited	•••	••	••	707-8